thereto of Parent and Subsidiary. These proforma financial statements
   are not necessarily indicative of the consolidated financial position,
   had the acquisition occurred on the date indicated above, or the
   consolidated results of operations which might have existed for the
   periods indicated or the results of operations as they may be in the
   future.

   Pro Forma Financials - 1

   FOUNTAIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. AND
   SIRICOMM, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   March 31, 2002

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Fountain   Siricomm, Inc.   Adjustments   Consolidated
   --------   --------------   -----------   ------------

   Assets
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   68,315   $   87,936   [B]   $   500,000   $   656,251
   Prepaid expenses and other assets   -   29,670   [B,C,E,F]   (26,670)   3,000
   -------------   ------------   -------------   -----------
   Total current assets   68,315   117,606   473,330   659,251
   -------------   ------------   -------------   -----------

Furniture and equipment, net of accumulated   -
   depreciation   68,953   -   68,953
   -------------   ------------   -------------   -----------
   $   68,315   $   186,559   $   473,330   $   728,204
   =============   ============   =============   ===========

   Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $   -   $   147,556   [E]   $   50,000   $   197,556
  Current maturities of notes payable and long-   -
   term debt   -   741,070   [B,D]   (500,000)   241,070
  Due to shareholders   -   26,000   26,000
  6% Convertible Debenture   100,000   -   -   100,000
   -------------   ------------   -------------   -----------
   Total current liabilities   100,000   914,626   (450,000)   564,626
   -------------   ------------   -------------   -----------

Note payable and long-term debt, less current   -   137,836   137,836
   -------------   ------------   -------------   -----------
   maturities

Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred Stock   2,000   -   2,000
  Common stock   5,981   10,000   [A,C,D,F]   (4,321)   11,660
  Additional paid-in capital   17,270,506   483,813 [A,B,D,E,F,G]   (16,415,635)   1,338,684
  Accumulated deficit   (17,310,172)   (1,326,602)   [G]   17,310,172   (1,326,602)
  Treasury stock, at cost   -   (33,114)   [F]   33,114   -
   -------------   ------------   -------------   -----------

Edgar Filing: FOUNTAIN PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form PRER14C

36

   Total stockholders' equity   (31,685)   (865,903)   923,330   25,742
   -------------   ------------   -------------   -----------

   $   68,315   $   186,559   $   473,330   $   728,204
   =============   ============   =============   ===========

   Pro Forma Financials - 2

   Fountain Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and Siricomm, Inc.
   Pro Forms Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the six months ended March 31, 2002

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

[…]

(18,674)   (12,549)   -   (31,223)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
Net loss from continuing operations   $   (71,518)   $   (457,614)   $   -   $  (529,132)
   ============   ============   ===========   ===========

Pro forma loss per common share   $   (0.05)
   ===========

Weighted average number of shares   11,660,002
   ===========

   Pro Forma Financials - 3

Edgar Filing: FOUNTAIN PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form PRER14C

37

   Fountain Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and Siricomm, Inc.
   Pro Forms Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the year ended September 30, 2001

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Fountain   Siricomm   Adjustments   Consolidated
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Revenues   $   666,754   $   -  [H]   $  (666,754)   $   -
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Cost of sales   120,185   $ (120,185)   -
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Gross profit   546,569   -   (546,569)   -
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Operating expenses:
 General and administrative   290,826   160,748  [H]   (90,826)   360,748
 Salaries and consulting fees   -   175,525   -   175,525
 Research and Development   157,000   73,787  [H]   (157,000)   73,787
 Depreciation and amortization   194,387   5,928  [H]   (194,387)   5,928
 Selling   426,686   [H]   (426,686)   -
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses   1,068,899   415,988   (868,899)   615,988
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Loss from operations   (522,330)   (415,988)   322,330   (615,988)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Other income (expense)
  Interest income   7,000   7,000
  Interest expense   (269,061)   (4,609)   (273,670)
  Other income (expense)   14,083   -   -   14,083
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (247,978)   (4,609)   -   (252,587)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Loss from continuing operations   (770,308)   (420,597)   322,330   (868,575)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Pro forma loss per common share   $ (0.07)
   ===========

Weighted average number of shares   11,660,002
   ===========